
Council and Committee Dates 2025 

Meetings take place on Wednesdays or Thursdays and are virtual unless otherwise 
stated. 

Council 

Council meetings  

Virtual meetings take place in two parts: 10am-12pm (public) and 2pm-4pm (private). 

Meetings at the HCPC’s London offices also take place in two parts: 11am-1pm 
(public) and 2pm-4pm (private). 

• Thursday 30 January (brought forward to take place in advance of planned
annual leave of the Chief Executive in February 2025)

• Thursday 27 March (in person)

• Thursday 22 May

• Thursday 17 July (in person)

• Thursday 25 September

• Thursday 4 December (in person)

Council seminars  

Virtual Council seminars take place from 2pm-4.30pm. 

One seminar will take place in person at the HCPC’s London offices; it is anticipated 
this will be the October seminar, however, this will depend on the final agreed 
subject of the seminars, as some may be better suited to take place in person. 

• Thursday 27 February

• Thursday 26 June

• Thursday 23 October

Education and Training Committee 

Meetings take place virtually on Wednesdays from 10am and run for approximately 

three hours. Seminars or workshops for the ETC will be scheduled as required to 

accommodate the business of the Committee. 

• Wednesday 5 March

• Wednesday 4 June

• Wednesday 10 September

• Wednesday 5 November
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Audit and Risk Assurance Committee 

Meetings take place on Wednesdays or Thursdays from 2pm and run for 

approximately three hours. A workshop is scheduled annually to allow the 

Committee to spend time considering a specific subject or area of risk in more detail. 

Meetings generally take place virtually, however, one meeting will be held in person 

at the HCPC’s London offices – this will be agreed by the Committee at its meeting 

in September 2024.  

• Thursday 13 February (workshop)

• Wednesday 12 March

• Thursday 19 June

• Thursday 18 September

• Thursday 20 November

People and Resources Committee 

Meetings take place virtually on Wednesdays or Thursdays from 2pm and run for 

approximately three hours. A workshop is also scheduled annually, which will 

generally take place in person at the HCPC’s London offices.  

• Thursday 13 March

• Thursday 12 June

• Thursday 11 September

• Thursday 13 November

• Wednesday 3 December (in person)

Remuneration Committee 

Meetings take place virtually on Wednesdays or Thursdays and start at or after 2pm 

and run for approximately two hours.  

• Wednesday 26 February

• Thursday 16 October
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Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Council Council meeting

S 1 1 1 S Council S Council seminar 

S 2 2 1 2 S PRC People and Resources 

M 3 3 2 1 3 1 M ARAC Audit and Risk Assurance

T 4 4 1 3 1 2 4 2 T ETC Education and Training 

W 1 5 5 ETC 2 4 ETC 2 3 1 5 ETC 3 PRC WS W RemCom Remuneration 

T 2 6 6 3 1 5 3 4 2 6 4 Council (F2F) T ETP Education and Training Panel

F 3 7 7 4 2 6 4 1 5 3 7 5 F

S 4 8 8 5 3 7 5 2 6 4 8 6 S

S 5 9 9 6 4 8 6 3 7 5 9 7 S

M 6 10 10 7 5 9 7 4 8 6 10 8 M

T 7 11 11 8 6 10 8 5 9 7 11 9 T

W 8 12 12 ARAC 9 7 11 9 6 10 ETC 8 12 10 W

T 9 13 ARAC WS 13 PRC 10 8 12 PRC 10 7 11 PRC 9 13 PRC 11 T

F 10 14 14 11 9 13 11 8 12 10 14 12 F

S 11 15 15 12 10 14 12 9 13 11 15 13 S

S 12 16 16 13 11 15 13 10 14 12 16 14 S

M 13 17 17 14 12 16 14 11 15 13 17 15 M

T 14 18 18 15 13 17 15 12 16 14 18 16 T

W 15 19 19 16 14 18 16 13 17 15 19 17 W

T 16 20 20 17 15 19 ARAC 17 Council (F2F) 14 18 ARAC 16 RemCom 20 ARAC 18 T

F 17 21 21 18 16 20 18 15 19 17 21 19 F

S 18 22 22 19 17 21 19 16 20 18 22 20 S

S 19 23 23 20 18 22 20 17 21 19 23 21 S

M 20 24 24 21 19 23 21 18 22 20 24 22 M

T 21 25 25 22 20 24 22 19 23 21 25 23 T

W 22 26 RemCom 26 23 21 25 23 20 24 22 26 24 W

T 23 27 Council S 27 Council (F2F) 24 22 Council 26 Council S 24 21 25 Council 23 Council S (F2F) 27 25 T

F 24 28 ETP 28 ETP 25 23 27 ETP 25 22 26 24 28 ETP 26 F

S 25 29 26 24 28 26 23 27 25 29 27 S

S 26 30 27 25 29 27 24 28 26 30 28 S

M 27 31 28 26 30 28 25 29 27 29 M

T 28 29 27 29 26 30 ETP 28 30 T

W 29 30 ETP 28 30 27 29 31 W

T 30 Council 29 31 ETP 28 30 T

F 31 ETP 30 ETP 29 ETP 31 ETP F

S 31 30 S

S 31 S
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